Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment and Forests Forest Section-3

www.moef.gov.bd

No.22.00.0000.068.024.022.2015-227

Dated: 27/05/2018

Notification

Mr. Bipul Krishna Das, Divisional Forest Officer, Pulpwood Plantation Division, Bandarban, Department of Forests, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been granted earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh leave) for his son's Medical Treatment in Singapore for 15 days starting from date of commencement of leave under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of pay and allowances should be drawn in foreign currency.
- (b) All related expenses will be borne by Bipul Krishna Das
- (c) He will inform the Ministry through proper authority within 7(Seven) day's of his return.
- (d) Mr. Bipul Krishna Das's wife Swapna Rani Mitra and son Aditya Adideb Das Rohan will accompany him during the travel.

By order of the President

27.05.18

(Dr. Abu Nasar Mohammad Abdullah) **Deputy Secretary** Phone # 88-02-9576548 E-mail: forest3@moef.gov.bd

No.22.00.0000.068.024.022.2015-

Dated: 24/05/2018

Copy for information and necessary action to :

- 1. Secretary, M/O. Foreign Affairs, Dhaka
- 2. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- Cheif Conservator of Forests, Forest Department, Dhaka. 3.
- Additional Secretary (Admin), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka. 4. 5.
- Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka. 6.
- Private Secretary to the Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka. 7.
- Director, Hazrat Shahjalal Internationl Airport, Dhaka 9
- Mr.Bipul Krishna Das, Divisional Forest Officer, Pulpwood Plantation Division, Bandarban. 10.
- Accounts Officer, Ministry of Environment & Forests. 11.
- Office copy/Personal file.

N 27.05.18

(Dr. Abu Nasar Mohammad Abdullah) Deputy Secretary